

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 154 OF 2006 IN W.P(C) 136/2003

PARAMJIT BHASIN & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)
WITH CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 321 of 2007 in W.P. (C)No.136/2003
(With office report)
CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 88 of 2008 in W.P.(C)No.136/2003
(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent)

Date: 08/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For appearing parties:

Mr.A.V.Palli,Adv.
Mrs.Rekha Palli,Adv.
Mr.Atul Sharma,Adv.

Mr. D.P.Singh,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

Mr. Manish Pitale,Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

Mr. Sunil Roy,Adv.

Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.
Mr. Mohit Paul,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay V.Kharde,Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

Mr. T.C. Sharma,Adv.
Mrs. Neelam Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

-2-

for Rajashtan Mr. Manish Singhvi,AAG.
Mr. Gopal Krishana,Adv.

Mr. Hemantika Wahi. Adv.
Ms. Pinky Behera,Adv.

for M.P. Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Upadhyay,Adv.

for State of Karnataka Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kr. Chawla,Adv.
Mr. A.Rohan Singh,Adv.

R.6 Mr. Atul Jha,Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

for T.N. Mr. V.Krishna Morthy,Sr.Adv.

Mr. T.Harish Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Prasanth P.,Adv.
Mr. V.Vasudevan,Adv.

for Orissa Mr. Janaranjan Das, Adv.
Mr. S.Mishra,Adv.
Mr. P.P.Nayak,Adv.

Mr. Avijit Roy,Adv.for
M/s Corporatie Law Group, Advs.

for Bihar Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas,Adv.

Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.

for Sikkim Mr. A.Mariarputham,Sr.Adv.
Mrs. Aruna Mathur,Adv.
Mr. Vimal Dubey,Adv.for
M/s Arputham Runa & Co.

For R.11 M/s. Anis Suhrawardy,Shamama Anis,
Syed Mehdi Imam and Tabrez Ahmad,Advs.

M/s. D.N.Sawhney,Ruby Singh Ahuja,
Simran Brar, Abeer, R.N.Karanjawala,
Manik Karanjawala,Advs.

-3-

Mr. Jatinder Kr. Bhatia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Put up after service is complete.

Permission to file rejoinder affidavit is granted.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[SHASHI BALA VIJ]
COURT MASTER