

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 154 OF 2006 IN W.P(C) 136/2003

PARAMJIT BHASIN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 321 of 2007

(With office report)

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 88 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 14/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs.Rekha Palli,Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Roy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anip Sachthey ,Adv
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv
Mr. T.C. Sharma, Adv.
Mr Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.
Mr P.P.Nayak, Adv.
Mr Janaranjan Das, Adv.
Mr G.S. Mani, Adv.
Mr R Satish, Adv.
Mrs Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr Vimal Dubey, Adv.
M/s Arputham Aruna & Co.
Mr Somanath Padhan, Adv.
Ms Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Mr V Vasudevan, Adv.
Mr T Harish Kumar, Adv.
Mr Ranjan Mozumdar, Adv.
Ms Deepika, Adv.
M/s Corporate Law Group, Adv.
Ms A Subhashini, Adv.

-2-

Item No.86

Mr Ashlesha Srivastava, Adv.
Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv.
Mr Pradeep Purohit, Adv.
Mr B.S.Banthia, Adv.
Mr Amit Kr Chawla, Adv.
Mr Sanjay Kr Hegde, Adv.
Mr B.N.Jha, Adv.
Mr J.K.Bhatia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CONTEMPT PETITION(C) NO. 154/2006

The learned counsel for the respondent No.3(contemnor) to serve copy of the counter affidavit upon the learned counsel for the petitioner within a week and file proof of service.

Respondent No.2 has already filed counter affidavit.

List before the Hon'ble Court.

CONTEMPT PETITION(C) NO. 321/2007

Counter affidavit has been filed by all the respondents.

List before the Hon'ble Court.

CONTEMPT PETITION(C) NO. 88/12008

Counter affidavit has been filed by respondent Nos. 3,4,8,11,13,15,24,25 and 29.

Respondent Nos. 2,12,18 and 26 are served but there is no appearance.

Respondent Nos. 5 to 7,14,16,21,23 and 28 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

-3-

Item No.86

Application for deletion of respondent No.11 to be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

Petitioner to take fresh steps for issuance of notice on respondent Nos. 1,9,10,17,19,20,22 and 27 within a week and notice be issued by registered post with acknowledgment due.

Office to update the name of the learned counsel for the State of Tamil Nadu, as it is submitted that Vakalatnama has already been filed, in the records immediately.

List again on 13.11.2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

hj