

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 88 OF 2008

FEDERATION OF SANJAY GANDHI TPT.NGR.DEL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAKESH MEHTA & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 25/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunil Roy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Vimal Dubey, Adv.
Mr. P. Parameswaran, Adv.
Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.
Mr. Ranjan Mozumdar, Adv.
Mr. Navneet Kumar, Adv.
M/s Corporate Law Group.
Mr. R.N. Upadhya, Adv.
Mr. T.C. Sharma,Adv.
Ms. A.Subhashini ,Adv
Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv.
Ms. Ramita Guha, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv.
Mr. Janaranjan Das ,Adv.
Mr. Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.
Mr. P.P. Nayak, Adv.
Mr. R. Sathish ,Adv.
Ms. S. Geetha, Adv.
M/S Arputham,Aruna & Co. ,Adv.
Mr. Naveen Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia ,Adv.
Mr. Amit Kr. Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv
M/S Corporate Law Group ,Adv
Mr. B.N. Jha, Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia ,Adv
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha ,Adv.

-2-

Item No. 131

Mr. T. Harish Kumar ,Adv.
Mr. P. Prasanth, Adv.
Mr. V. Vasudevan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent nos. 5 to 7, 14, 21, 23 and 28 to file counter affidavit within four weeks.

Respondent no. 11 deleted as per Hon'ble Court's order dated 6.11.2009.

Petitioner to file process fee and spare copies within a week for issuance of notice on respondent nos. 1,9,10,16,17,19,20,22 and 27 by registered post A.D. Respondent nos. 2, 12, 18 and 26 served but no

appearance.

Respondent nos. 3,4,8,11,13,15,24,25 and 29 have filed counter affidavit.

List again on 20th January, 2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

ns