



Respondent Nos. 5 to 7,14,21,23 and 28 are granted four weeks' time , as last chance, for filing counter affidavit.

Respondent no.11 already deleted from the array of parties as per Hon'ble Court's order dated 6.11.2009.

Petitioner to take fresh steps in a week, as last chance for issuance of notice to respondent Nos. 1,9,10,16,17,19,20,22 and 27.

The learned Advocate, Mr Gopal Singh proposes to appear for respondent No.26.

File Vakalatnama within a week and counter affidavit to be filed within four weeks.

List again on 23.3.2010.

(M.K.GUPTA)  
Registrar

hj