

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 321 OF 2007 IN W.P(C) 136/2003

BALLARPUR TRUCK OWNERS WELFARE ASSCN. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH
CONMT.PET(C) NO.88/2008 IN WP(C) NO. 136/2003

Date: 05/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.
Mr Sunil Roy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.
Ms Ashlesha Srivastava, Adv.
Mrs Manik Karanjawala , Adv
Mr T.C.Sharma, Adv.
Mr Somanath Padhan, Adv.
Ms Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Mr M.P.Singh, Adv.
Mr B.S.Banthia, Adv.
Mr Sanjay R Hegde, Adv.
Mr A.P.Sahay, Adv.
Mr Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.
Mr Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.
Mrs S Geetha, Adv.
Mr R Sathish, Adv.
Mr Swetaketu Misra, Adv.
Mr P.P.Nayak, Adv.
Mr Janaranjan Das, Adv.
Mr Keshav Raychaudhuri, Adv.
M/s Corporate Law Group, Adv.
Ms Ramita Guha, Adv.
Mr Gopal Singh, Adv.
Ms A Subhashini, Adv.
Mrs Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr Vimal Dubey, Adv.
Mr Amarjeet Singh Girsra, Adv.
M/s Arputham, Aruna & Co.
Mr V Vasudevan, Adv.
Mr T Harish Kumar, Adv.
Mr P V.Yogeswaran, Adv.

-2-

Item No.9

Mrs K Sarada Devi, Adv.
Mr S Srinivasan, Adv.
Mr P.P.Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 321/2007

No orders required.

CONMT.PET(C) NO.88/2008

Applicant to take fresh steps for service of notice on contemnor Nos. 1,3,9,10,16,17,20,22 and 27 by registered post with acknowledgment due.

Contemnor No.19 to file counter affidavit, if any, within four weeks.

List again on 9.7.2010.

(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj