

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 88 OF 2008 IN W.P(C) 136/2003

FEDERATION OF SANJAY GANDHI TPT.NGR.DEL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAKESH MEHTA & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 09/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Wasi Haider, Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Roy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.C. Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. A.Subhashini ,Adv  
Ms Ramita Guha, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv  
Ms Renuka Sahu, Adv.  
Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv  
Mr Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.  
Mr P.P.Nayak, Adv.  
Mr. Janaranjan Das ,Adv  
Mr. R. Sathish ,Adv  
Mrs Aruna Mathur, Adv.  
Mr Amarjeet Singh Girsra, Adv.  
M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co. ,Adv  
Mr M.P.Singh, Adv.  
Mr. B.S. Banthia ,Adv  
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv  
Mr Navneet Kumar, Adv.  
M/S Corporate Law Group ,Adv  
Dr Manish Singhvi, AAG  
Mr Vinay Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia ,Adv  
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran ,Adv  
Mr Atul Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha ,Adv  
Mr V Vasudevan, Adv.  
Mr. T. Harish Kumar ,Adv  
Mr Edward Belho, Adv.  
Mr P Athuimei R Naga, Adv.  
Mr K Enatoli Sema, Adv.  
Mr Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

-2-

Item No.9

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Dasti service is allowed on all unserved respondents  
in the petition.

State authorities are permitted to be served through  
the standing counsels.

List again on 26.8.2010.

(S.G. SHAH)  
Registrar

hj